

SENATE CHAMBER

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

DISPOSITION

☐ FLOOR AMENDMENT

No. _____

☐ COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

(Date)

I move to amend Senate Bill No. SB1535, Page 6, Lines 20, after the word “asphalt” and before the word “roof” by deleting the word “shingle” and inserting the words, “shingles, title shingles, synthetic shakes, wood shakes or other comparable materials applied to a sloped”;

Page 10, Line 22, by adding after the word the semicolon (;) the word “or”;

Page 11, Line 2, by deleting the semicolon and word “; or” and inserting a period (.)

Page 11, Line 3, by deleting all language before the word “building” and inserting a new subsection C with the words, “C. The commercial roofing contractor endorsement shall not apply to metal”;

Page 11, Line 8, by changing the effective date from November 1, 2018 to July 1, 2018;

Page 11, Line 8 1/2 by adding a new Section 4. Emergency Clause; and

Amending the title to conform.

Submitted by:

Senator Bice

Bice-NP-FA-SB1535

3/8/2018 4:42 PM

(Floor Amendments Only) Date and Time Filed: _____

☐ Untimely

☐ Amendment Cycle Extended

☐ Secondary Amendment